



## OFFICE OF THE

## ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : KP(M). 656/2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Joydeb Das

Respondent : Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd.

Date of Hearing : 23-2-2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R 23-2-2017

The petitioner Sri Joydeb Das is present. The public authority is represented by Sri Ramesh Ch. Medhi, SPIO and Manager (Production) of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd..

The second appeal petition dated 12-9-2016 was taken up for further hearing in presence of both the parties in pursuance of this Commission's earlier orders dated 4-10-2016, 27-1-2016 and 15-2-2017.

The SPIO submitted that the required informations have been furnished to the petitioner. The petitioner also made a written submission stating that he received the information as sought for.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 12-9-2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
State Chief Information Commissioner,
Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

Memo No SIC/KP(M). 656/2016/ 26-A Copy to:. Dated 23-2-2017

- 1) Sri Ramesh Ch. Medhi , SPIO and Manager (Production), Assam Seeds Corporation
- 2) Sri Joydeb Das, S/O Late Karunamoy Das, House No-16, Kushal Konwar Road, Near Mayur Krishna Cinema Hall, Ambari Fatashil, Guwahati- 781 025 for information.
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.

Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.

- 4) Office file.
- 5) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.